OVERALL BOYS' CHAMPION
YEAR SCHOOL

2023 Neil McNeil H.S.

2022 Neil McNeil H.S.

2021 Neil McNeil H.S.

2020 No Event Held

2019 Sir Winston Churchill

2018 St Michael's College School
2017 Vincent Massey

2016 Holy Names

2015 Vincent Massey

2014 Sir Winston Churchill

2013 St Michael's College School
2012 RS McLaughlin

2011 Birchmount Park
2010 RS McLaughlin
NOVICE TEAM

YEAR SCHOOL
2023 Dundas Valley SS
2022 Thousand Islands S.S.

2021 Fenelon Falls S.S.

2020 No Event Held

2019 Sir Winston Churchill

2018 St Michael's College School
2017 Uxbridge SS

2016 Birchmount Park

2015 St. Michael's College

2014 St. Marcellinus

2013 Neil McNeil HS

2012 Tecumseh Vista Academy
2011 Holy Cross

2010 Vincent Massey C.I.
2009 Pickering HS

2008 Father John Redmond
2007 Highland SS

2006 Thousand Islands S.S.
2005 Vincent Massey C.I.
2004 Thousand Islands S.S.
2003 Sir Winston Churchill
2002 R.S. McLaughlin C.V.I.
2001 Paul Dwyer School
2000 Chippewa S.S.

1999 Thousand Islands S.S.
1998 St. Michael's College
1997 St. Michael's College
1996 Thousand Islands S.S.
1995 St. Michael's College
1994 St. Michael's College

1993 Lo-Ellen Park

1992 St. Michael S.S.
1991 St. Michael S.S.
1990 Centre Wellington
1989 St. Mary's College
1988 St. Michael's C.S.
1987 Georgetown D.H.S.

1986 St. Jerome's H.S.
1985 St. Michael's C.S.
1984 Tillsonburg D.H.S.
1983 Georgetown D.H.S.
1982 E.S. Theriault

1981 Montcalm S.S.

OFSAA PAST CHAMPIONS
BOYS' CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING

ASSOCIATION
TDCAA
TDCAA
TDCAA

SOSSA
TDCAA
SWOSSAA
SWOSSAA
SWOSSAA
SOSSA
TDCAA
LOSSA
TDSSAA
LOSSA

ASSOCIATION
SOSSA
EOSSAA
COSSA

SOSSA
TDCAA
LOSSA
TDSSAA
CISAA
ROPSSAA
TDCAA
SWOSSAA
EOSSAA
SWOSSAA
LOSSA
TDCAA
SOSSA
EOSSAA
SWOSSAA
EOSSAA
SOSSA
LOSSA
LOSSA
NOSSA
EOSSAA
TDCAA
TDCAA
EOSSAA
TDCAA
TDCAA
NOSSA
WOSSA
WOSSA
CWOSSA
NOSSA
TDCAA
HIAC
CWOSSA
TDCAA
WOSSA
PHSSAA
IAGB
WOSSA

Etobicoke
Uxbridge
Lakefield

SITE <\ q\

Sudbury
Dundas
Petawawa
Port Hope
Duntroon
Waterloo
Sudbury
Brampton
Ottawa
Etobicoke

SITE
Etobicoke
Uxbridge
Lakefield

Sudbury
Dundas
Petawawa
Port Hope
Duntroon
Waterloo
Sudbury
Brampton
Ottawa
Etobicoke
Vaughan
Sarnia
Niagara Falls
Thunder Bay
Kingston
Guelph
Renfrew
Port Hope
Gloucester
Brampton
Toronto
Toronto
Cobden
Toronto
London
Ancaster
Woodbridge
Brampton
Barrie
London
Boyd
Kingston
Toronto
North Bay
Brockville
Georgetown
London
North Bay
Boyd



1980 Georgetown D.H.S.
1979 Georgetown D.H.S.
1978 Georgetown D.H.S.
1977 Vincent Massey C.I.
1976 Lockerby C.S.
1975 Lockerby C.S.
1974 Cedarbrae C.I.
1973 Widdifield S.S.
1972 Lockerby C.S.

1971 Michael Power H.S.
1970 Kipling C.1I.

1969 Port Hope H.S.
1968 Widdifield S.S.
1967 Michael Power H.S.

1966 Widdifield S.S.
1965 Lorne Park S.S.
1964 Richview C.I.
1963 Cedarbrae C.I.
1962 Stratford C.1I.
1961 York Mills C.I.

NOVICE INDIVIDUAL

YEAR STUDENT ATHLETE
2023 William Thomas
2022 Jack Gregory

2021 Dallas St. John
2020 No Event Held
2019 Erik Unger

2018 Heath McAllister
2017 Roman Mironov

2016 Joe Fast

2015 Brock McKenzie
2014 Thomas Witkowicz
2013 Mathieu Plamondon

2012 Edward Hayfron
2011 Kieran L'Abbe
2010 Robbie Elmhirst
2009 Ryan Sleiman
2008 Eamonn Kichuk
2007 Conner Darlington
2006 Paul Janikowski
2005 lan Donald

2004 Darcy Wilson
2003 Matt Leeder

2002 Rob Brown

2001 Micheal Woods
2000 Jay Morril

1999 Peter Thorson
1998 Slarhaden Hussein
1997 Dylan Wykes
1996 Robert Wraith
1995 Steven Koscis
1994 Ryan Bradshaw
1993 Jonathan Chenier
1992 Drew Graham
1991 Ricardo Santos

1990 Chris MacGregor
1989 Steve Morrison

1988 Kevin Sullivan
1987 Chris McPherson
1986 lan Forsyth

1985 Brian Hagrmeier

1984 Tim Jackson
1983 John Texeira
1982 Richard Charette
1981 Allan Faulds
1980 Wayne Dustin
1979 Ron Castonguay

PHSSAA
PHSSAA
PHSSAA
TDIAA
NOSSA
NOSSA
TDIAA
NOSSA
NOSSA
TDCAA
TDIAA
COSs
NOSSA
TDCAA
NOSSA
TDIAA
TDIAA
TDIAA
WOSSA
TDIAA

ASSOCIATION
TDSSAA
CISAA

CISAA

COSSA
WOSSAA
TDSSAA
NCSSAA
CWOSSA
LOSSA
NEOAA
SSSAA
EOSSAA
YRAA
SWOSSAA
YRAA
LOSSA
SWOSSAA
NCSSAA
WOSSAA
EOSSAA
LOSSA
NCSSAA
GBSSA
CWOSSA
SSSAA
EOSSAA
TDCAA
WOSSA
NOSSA
GBSSA
CWOSSA
TDCAA
NCSSAA
CWOSSA
CWOSSA
CWOSSA
WOSSA
CWOSSA
GBSSA
WOSSA
NOSSA
CWOSSA
NOSSA
NWOSSAA

London

Glen Lawrence
Scarborough
North Bay

St. Catharines
Collingwood
Albion Hills
North Bay
Boyd

Boyd

Boyd

Boyd

Boyd
Hamilton
Ottawa

Boyd

Boyd

Boyd

Boyd

Boyd

SCHOOL

Riverdale CI

Nepean HS

St. Michael's College School

Adam Scott

Central SS

Father Redmond
Ridgemont HS

Our Lady of Lourdes
All Saints CHS
E.S.C. Theriault
Birchmount Park CI
Frontenac S.S.

Bill Crothers SS
Kingsville DHS

Bill Crothers SS
Anderson CVI

St. Thomas of Villanova
Nepean H.S.
Stratford Central
Thousand Islands S.S.
R.S. McLaughlin C.V.I.
Hillcrest H.S.
Collingwood C.1.
Saugeen S.S.
Cedarbrae C.I.
Frontenac S.S.
Senator O'Connor
St. Mary's H.S.
Lo-Ellen Park C.S.
St. Joseph's H.S.
J.F. Ross C.V.l.
Bishop F. Marrocco
Brookfield H.S.
Forest Heights C.I.
North Park C.V.S.
Kincardine D.S.S.
Sir F. Banting S.S.
Chesley D.H.S.
Orillia D.H.S.

A.B. Lucas S.S.
E.S. Algonquin
Belleville Centennial
Bawating C.V.S.
Hillcrest H.S.



1978 Jamie Stafford

1977 Dave Reid
1976 lan Clarke
1975 lan Clarke
1974 John Setle
1973 Roy Costello
1972 Jari Karri
1971 K. Lavell
1970 Marc Cannata
1969 Michael Lanigen
1968 Paul Craig
1967 Roger Serin

1966 B. Toni

1965 R. Smith
1964 B. Henden
1963 D. Patterson
1962 B. Dempster

1961 Wayne Yetman
JUNIOR TEAM

YEAR SCHOOL

2023 Neil McNeil HS
2022 Immaculata

2021 Lo-Ellen Park S.S.
2020 No Event Held
2019 St. Joseph's

2018 Glebe CI

2017 Neil McNeil HS

2016 St. Michael's C.S.
2015 Notre Dame CSS
2014 Sir Winston Churchill
2013 Father John Redmond
2012 R.S. McLaughlin CVI
2011 Sir Winston Churchill
2010 Birchmount Park
2009 Northern Cl & VS
2008 Highland S.S.

2007 Notre Dame CHS
2006 Vincent Massey
2005 Thousand Islands S.S.
2004 Sir Winston Churchill
2003 Catholic Central H.S.
2002 Chippewa S.S.

2001 Kingston C.I.

2000 St. Michael's C.S.
1999 St. Michael's C.S.
1998 St. Michael's C.S.

1997 Paul Dwyer School

1996 Our Lady of Lourdes C.H.S.
1995 Regina Mundi College
1994 Roland Michener S.S.

1993 Sir Winston Churchill

1992 Centre Wellington D.H.S.
1991 Regina Mundi College

1990 St. Michael's C.S.
1989 St. Michael's C.S.
1988 E.S. Theriault
1987 E.S. Theriault
1986 St. Michael's C.S.
1985 Tillsonburg D.H.S.
1984 O'Neill C.V.I.
1983 E.S. Theriault

1982 Hillcrest H.S.

1981 St. Michael's C.S.
1980 Lo-Ellen Park S.S.
1979 Georgetown D.H.S.

1978 Georgetown D.H.S.
1977 Georgetown D.H.S.

TDCAA
TDIAA
PHSSAA
PHSSAA
CWOSSA
PHSSAA
IAGB
SOSSA
TDIAA
HIAC
NYSSAA
COSSA
PHSSAA
TDIAA
COSSA
TDIAA
TDIAA
TDIAA

ASSOCIATION
TDCAA
NCSSAA
NOSSA

WOSSAA
NCSSAA
TDSSAA
TDCAA
LOSSA
SOSSA
TDCAA
LOSSA
SOSSA
TDSSAA
SWOSSAA
SOSSA
GHAC
SWOSSAA
EOSSAA
SOSSA
WOSSAA
NOSSA
EOSSAA
TDCAA
TDCAA
TDCAA
LOSSA
CWOSSA
WOSSA
IAGB
SOSSA
CWOSSA
WOSSA
TDCAA
TDCAA
IAGB
IAGB
TDCAA
WOSSA
COSSA
IAGB
NWOSSA
TDCAA
NOSSA
PHSSAA
PHSSAA
PHSSAA

Brebeuf
West Humber

Georgetown C.H.S.
Georgetown C.H.S.

J.F. Ross C.V.I.
Woodland S.S.

Roland Michener S.S.

Dunnville S.S.
West Hill C.1.
Bishop Ryan
Don Mills C.1.
Port Hope H.S.
Nielson H.S.
Kipling C.1.
Lakefield D.H.S.
Richview C.I.
Richview C.I.
Etobicoke C.I.

SITE
Etobicoke
Uxbridge
Lakefield

Sudbury
Dundas
Petawawa
Port Hope
Duntroon
Waterloo
Sudbury
Brampton
Ottawa
Etobicoke
Vaughan
Sarnia
Niagara Falls
Thunder Bay
Kingston
Guelph
Renfrew
Port Hope
Gloucester
Brampton
Toronto
Toronto
Cobden
Toronto
London
Ancaster
Woodbridge
Brampton
Barrie
London
Boyd
Kingston
Toronto
North Bay
Brockville
Georgetown
London
North Bay
Boyd
London
Glen Lawrence
Scarborough
North Bay



1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960

Cedarbrae C.I.
Cedarbrae C.I.
Manitoulin S.S.
Lockerby C.S.
Michael Power H.S.
Lockerby C.S.

Hill Park S.S.

Don Mills C.I.

G.S. Henry S.S.
Monarch Park S.S.
Highland S.S.
Medway H.S.

York Mills C.1.
York Mills C.1.
Medway H.S.

Don Mills C.1.
Streetsville H.S.

JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL

YEAR
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976

STUDENT ATHLETE
Brody Clark

Saul Taler

David Jiang

No Event Held
Riley Flemington
Eric Campbell
Joe Fast

Nick Mota
Thomas Witkowicz
Matieu Plamondon
Owen Day
Muhumed Sirage
Robbie Elmhirst
Ben Flanagan
Eamonn Kichuk
Tristan Woodfine
Paul Janikowsky
Daryl Smith

Will McFall

Matt Leeder

Kyle Boorsma
Braden Novakowski
Jay Morrill

Adam Hortian
Nathan Brannen
Nathan Brannen
Cristiano Mauricio
Matt Haymen
John Chenier
Steve Lawrence
Murray Link
Matthew Kerr
Alex Hutchinson
Kevin Sullivan
Kevin Sullivan
Joseph Kibur

Bob Donker
Jason Bunston
Brenden Matthias
Greg Andersen
Bruce Deacon
John Castellano
Dave Savage
Chris Brewster
Dave Reid

lan Clarke

Dannis Stark

Ray Paulins

TDIAA
TDIAA
NOSSA
NOSSA
TDCAA
NOSSA
HIAC
TDIAA
NYSSAA
TSSAA
SOSSA
WOSSA
TDIAA
TDIAA
WOSSA
TDIAA
TDIAA

ASSOCIATION
GHAC
NCSSAA
CISAA

CISAA
SOSSA
NCSSAA
YRAA
LOSSA
NEOAA
NCSSAA
WOSSA
GBSSA
CWOSSA
YRAA
EOSSAA
SWOSSAA
SWOSSAA
EOSSAA
EOSSAA
CWOSSA
EOSSAA
GBSSA
CWOSSA
CWOSSA
CWOSSA
SWOSSAA
NOSSA
GBSSA
COSSA
EOSSAA
CWOSSA
TSSAA
CWOSSA
CWOSSA
NY-TD
HIAC
HIAC
GBSSA
SOSSA
NCSSAA
SSSAA
NOSSA
WOSSA
TDIAA
HIAC
COSSA
NOSSA

St. Catharines
Collingwood
Albion Hills
North Bay
Boyd

Boyd

Boyd

Boyd

Boyd
Hamilton
Ottawa
Boyd

Boyd

Boyd

Boyd

Boyd

Boyd

SCHOOL

Milton DBS

Glebe ClI

Upper Canada College

Appelby

Sir Winston Churchill SS
Ridgemount SS
Newmarket HS

All Saints

ESC Theriault

Holy Trinity
Montcalm SS

Huron Heights

St. Mary's

Bill Crother SS
Opeongo

St. Thomas of Villanova SS
Vincent Massey S.S.
Thousand Islands S.S.
Thousand Islands S.S.
Centennial C.V.I.
Kingston C.V.I.
Collingwood C.1.
Bluevale C.I.

Preston H.S.

Preston H.S.
Cardinal Carter S.S.
White Pines C.V.S.
St. Joseph's

East Northumberland
North Dundas
Centre Wellington

U. of T. Schools
North Park C.V.S.
North Park C.V.S.
Earl Haig S.S.
Georgetown D.H.S
Westdale S.S.
Thornhill S.S.
Parkside H.S.
Brookfield H.S.

W.A. Porter C.I.
Lo-Ellen Park S.S.
Catholic Central
West Humber C.I.
Georgetown D.H.S
Quinte S.S.
Lockerby C.I.



1975

1974 Dave Peckham
1973 Paul Morrison

1972 Nils Lavallee

1971 Bill Britten

1970 Paul Craig

1969 John Craig

1968 Larry Brown

1967 D. Smith

1966 Ken Hamilton

1965 Ken Hamilton

1964 Phil Pyatt

1963 Ray Tucker

1962 G. Duke

1961 Rich Pyne

1960 J. Reynolds
SENIOR TEAM

YEAR SCHOOL

2023 Glebe Collegiate
2022 London Central
2021 Neil McNeil H.S.
2020 No Event Held

2019 Toronto Northern
2018 Vincent Massey SS
2017 Vincent Massey SS
2016 St. James CHS
2015 Birchmount Park C.I.
2014 Valour

2013 R.S. McLaughlin C.V.I.
2012 General Panet HS
2011 E.S. Theriault

2010 Ancaster

2009 Vincent Massey SS
2008 Vincent Massey SS
2007 Vincent Massey SS
2006 Thousand Islands S.S.
2005 Aurora H.S.

2004 R.S. McLaughlin C.V.I.
2003 Thousand Islands S.S.
2002 St. Michael's C.S.
2001 St. Michael's C.S.
2000 St. Michael's C.S.
1999 Birchmount Park C.I.
1998 Westdale S.S.

1997 John McGregor S.S.
1996 Orangeville H.S.
1995 Churchill H.S.

1994 Thousand Islands S.S.
1993 Regina Mundi

1992 Barrie North C.1.
1991 St. Michael's C.S.
1990 Centennial S.S.
1989 Owen Sound C.V.I.
1988 St. Michael's C.S.
1987 Chesley D.H.S.
1986 Central T.S.

1985 E.S. Theriault

1984 St. Michael's C.S.
1983 Hillcrest H.S.

1982 Bishop Ryan H.S.
1981 Georgetown D.H.S.
1980 Bishop Ryan H.S.
1979 Georgetown D.H.S.
1978 Laurier C.I.

1977 W.A. Porter C.1.
1976 Manitoulin S.S.
1975 Lockerby C.S.

Bob Graham

OVHSAA
COSSA
HIAC
IAGB
NWOSSA
NYSSAA
NYSSAA
NOSSA
CWOSSA
GBSSA
GBSSA
NYSSAA
SOSSA
SOSSA
TDIAA
CWOSSA

ASSOCIATION
NCSSAA
WOSSAA
TDCAA

TDSSAA
SWOSSAA
SWOSSAA
CWOSSA
TDSSAA
EOSSAA
LOSSA
EOSSAA
NEOAA
SOSSA
SWOSSAA
SWOSSAA
SWOSSAA
EOSSAA
YRAA
LOSSA
EOSSAA
TDCAA
TDCAA
TDCAA
SSSAA
SOSSA
SWOSSAA
CWOSSA
SOSSA
EOSSAA
WOSSA
GBSSA
TDCAA
COSSA
CWOSSA
TDCAA
CWOSSA
TSSAA
IAGB
TDCAA
NWOSSA
HIAC
PHSSAA
HIAC
PHSSAA
SSSAA
TDIAA
NOSSA
NOSSA

Nepean C.I.
East Northumberland SS
Westdale S.S.
E.S. Theriault
Lakeview H.S.
Don Mills C.I.
Don Mills C.I.
Elliot Lake S.S.
Saugeen D.H.S.
Bayview S.S.
Bayview S.S.
York Mills C.I.
Westdale S.S.
Parkside C.I.
Richview C.I.
Galt Glenview

SITE
Etobicoke
Uxbridge
Lakefield

Sudbury
Dundas
Petawawa
Port Hope
Duntroon
Waterloo
Sudbury
Brampton
Ottawa
Etobicoke
Vaughan
Sarnia
Niagara Falls
Thunder Bay
Kingston
Guelph
Renfrew
Port Hope
Gloucester
Brampton
Toronto
Toronto
Cobden
Toronto
London
Ancaster
Woodbridge
Brampton
Barrie
London
Boyd
Kingston
Toronto
North Bay
Brockville
Georgetown
London
North York
Boyd
London
Boyd
Scarborough
North Bay
St. Catharines
Collingwood



1974 Lockerby C.S.
1973 Elmira D.H.S.
1972 Monarch Park S.S.
1971 Riverdale C.I.
1970 Michael Power H.S.
1969 W.A. Porter C.I.
1968 Southmount S.S.
1967 Markham D.H.S.
1966 Iroquois Falls S.S.
1965 Westdale S.S.
1964 Westdale S.S.
1963 Pickering D.H.S.

1962 Gordon Graydon H.S.

1961 Western T.C.S.
1960 Western T.C.S.
1959 Western T.C.S.
1958 Medway H.S.
1957 Delta S.S.

SENIOR INDIVIDUAL
YEAR STUDENT ATHLETE

2023 lan McAllister
2022 lan McAllister
2021 Erik Unger
2020 No Event Held
2019 Matthew Mason
2018 Evan Burke

2017 Thomas Witkowicz
2016 Andrew Alexander

2015 Cameron Linscott
2014 Cameron Linscott
2013 Justyn Knight
2012 Ben Flanagan

2011 Yves Sikubwabo
2010 Yves Sikubwabo
2009 Tristan Woodfine

2008 Mohammed Ahmed
2007 Mohammed Ahmed
2006 Matt Leeder

2005 Allan Brett
2004 Jeremy Fisico

2003 Henok Lechebo
2002 Adam Hortian
2001 Joseph Dionne
2000 Joseph Dionne
1999 Michael Thorson

1998 Anthony Lokinyen
1997 Anthony Lokinyen

1996 Paul Moore
1995 Murray Link
1994 Murray Link
1993 Matthew Kerr
1992 Kevin Sullivan
1991 Kevin Sullivan
1990 Sam Babe
1989 Jason Bunston
1988 Houssein Adani
1987 Brendan Matthias
1986 Greg Andersen

1985 Greg Andersen
1984 John Halvorsen
1983 Rob Rice

1982 Marc Oleson
1981 Alain Boucher
1980 Dave Reid
1979 lan Clark

1978 Ray Paulins
1977 Rob Earl

NOSSA
CWOSSA
TSSAA
TSSAA
TDIAA
TDIAA
HIAC
GBSSA
IAGB
HIAC
HIAC
LOSSA
TDIAA
TSSAA
TSSAA
TSSAA
WOSSA
HIAC

ASSOCIATION
WOSSAA
WOSSAA
COSSA

WOSSAA
WOSSAA
LOSSA
TDCAA
EOSSAA
EOSSAA
CISAA
CWOSSA
NCSSAA
NCSSAA
EOSSAA
SOSSA
SOSSA
EOSSAA
NCSSAA
SWOSSAA
TDSSAA
CWOSSA
LOSSA
LOSSA
CWOSSA
CWOSSA
CWOSSA
TDCAA
EOSSAA
EOSSAA
CWOSSA
CWOSSA
CWOSSA
TSSAA
GHAC
NY-TD
DYSSAA
SOSSA
SOSSA
OVHSAA
GBSSA
OVHSAA
NOSSA
TDIAA
PHSSAA
NOSSA
TDIAA

Albion Hills
North Bay
Boyd
Boyd
Boyd
Boyd
Boyd
Hamilton
Ottawa
Boyd
Boyd
Boyd
Boyd
Boyd
Boyd
High Park
High Park
High Park

SCHOOL

London Central SS
London Central SS
Adam Scott CVI

Sir Wilfred Laurier
London South ClI

All Saints CSS

Neil McNeil HS
Kingston CVI
Kingston CVI

St. Michael's College School
St. Mary's HS

Glebe CI

Glebe CI

Opeongo HS

St. Catharines Cl

St. Catharines Cl
Thousand Islands S.S.
Hillcrest H.S.

W.F. Herman S.S.
West Toronto C.I.
Bluevale C.I.

Paul Dwyer School
Paul Dwyer School
Saugeen D.S.S.
Cameron Heights C.I.
Cameron Heights C.I.
Michael Power-St. Joseph
North Dundas D.H.S.
North Dundas D.H.S.
Centre Wellington D.H.S.
North Park C.V.S.
North Park C.V.S.
Jarvis C.I.

Westdale S.S.
Bathurst Heights S.S.
Thornhill S.S.
Parkside C.I.
Parkside C.I.

Sir R. Borden H.S.
Parry Sound H.S.
Confederation H.S.
E.S. Algonquin

West Humber C.I.
Georgetown D.H.S.
Lockerby C.S.

W.A. Porter C.I.



1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957

Dave Peckham
Dave Peckham
Mike Dixon

Bill Britten

Don Howieson
Paul Craig
Roger Serin

B. Tease

Jerry Slaven

H. Johnston
Doug Scorrar
Steve Wyndham
B. Thompson
Rich Pyne
Rich Pyne
Steve Ball
Bruce Kidd
Bruce Kidd

C. Murray

Jim Irons

PARA INVITATIONAL - 3KM

YEAR

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

PARA INTELLECTUAL IMPAIRMENT- 3KM

YEAR
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2015

STUDENT ATHLETE

Owen Konkle
Owen Konkle
Nicolas Neri
Mitchell Chase
Mitchell Chase
Nicolas Neri

STUDENT ATHLETE
Anthony Cigan
Anthony Cigan
Robert Leybourne
No Event Held

Corey McCaugherty
Michael Hollis

PARA AMBULATORY - 3KM

YEAR
2023
2022
2020
2019
2018
2017
2015

STUDENT ATHLETE
Mohanad Kuhail
Mohanad Kuhail

No Event Held
Brandon Lakhram
Zack Gingras

Zack Gingras

Zack Gingras

PARA VISUALLY IMPAIRED - 3KM

YEAR
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2015

STUDENT ATHLETE
Trajan Hansman
Trajan Hansman

Nic Fricano

No Event Held
Joshua Roberto
Joshua Roberto
Nathan Taylor
Nicolas Neri

COSSA
COSSA
PHSSAA
NWOSSA
TDIAA
NYSSAA
COSSA
CWOSSA
PHSSAA
GBSSA
EOSSAA
TDIAA
OVHSAA
TDIAA
TDIAA
TDIAA
TSSAA
TSSAA
TSSAA
PHSSAA

ASSOCIATION

SOSSA
SOSSA
ROPSSAA
LOSSA
LOSSA
ROPSSAA

ASSOCIATION
SWOSSAA
SWOSSAA
COSSA

EOSSAA
GBSSA

ASSOCIATION
WOSSAA
WOSSAA

TDSSAA
YRAA
YRAA
YRAA

ASSOCIATION
GBSSA
GBSSA

GHAC

LOSSA
LOSSA
CWOSSA
ROPSSAA

East Northumerland SS
East Northumerland SS
Georgetown D.H.S.
Lakeview H.S.

Winston Churchill

Don Mills C.I.

Port Hope H.S.

Galt C.V.S.

Acton D.H.S.

Markham D.H.S.

Perth H.S.

North Albion

Woodroffe H.S.
Richview C.I.

Richview C.I.

Etobicoke C.I.

Malvern C.I.

Malvern C.1.

Leaside H.S.

SCHOOL

Beamsville DSS
Beamsville DSS
Cardinal Leger
Dunbarton HS
Dunbarton HS
Cardinal Leger

SCHOOL

St. Joseph's CSS

St. Joseph's CSS
Centennial SS Belleville

Sydenham
St. Thomas Aquinas SS

SCHOOL
St. Joseph's CSS
St. Joseph's CSS

West Humber

Bill Crothers SS
Bill Crothers SS
Bill Crothers SS

SCHOOL

Parry Sound HS
Parry Sound HS
Bishop Tonnos CSS

Paul Dwyer CHS
Paul Dwyer CHS

W. Ross MacDonald
Cardinal Leger

4 KM

4 KM



